APPLICATIONS




ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (T - =25°C unless otherwise specified)

Symbol

IF(A)

Maximum Reverse Leakage Current

Forward Voltage Drop

MMD200FB160X

Parameter/Test Conditions
Vg = Vgru

Vi = Vegw Ty = 125
I-=200A

For power loss calculations only , T; = 125

Pav(W)

Min.

Typ.

Max.
0.5
10

1.45

0.85

Unit

mA

=~

mo







